

## Hershey's Cookies 'n' Creme 40g

### Ingredients

White Chocolate Flavour Candy (85%) [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed MILK Powder, Corn Syrup Solids, Lactose (MILK), Vegetable Oil (Palm Oil and/or Shea Oil and/or Sunflower Oil), MILK Fat, Emulsifiers (SOYA LECITHIN (E322), Polyglycerol Polyricinoleate (E476) from Castor Bean Oil); Artificial Flavour (Vanillin)], Cookies (15%) [WHEAT Flour (GLUTEN), Sugar, Low Erucic Rapeseed Oil, Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (SOYA LECITHIN (E322)), Whole MILK Powder, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate (E500ii)), Cocoa Mass, Artificial Flavour (Vanillin)]

### Allergens

**CONTAINS: CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN, MILK, SOYA, WHEAT**  
**MAY CONTAIN: ALMONDS, HAZELNUTS**

### Nutrition

|                      | Per 100g               |               |
|----------------------|------------------------|---------------|
| Energy Values        | 2191 (KJ) / 524 (Kcal) | (KJ) / (Kcal) |
| Fat                  | 28g                    |               |
| (of which Saturates) | 16g                    |               |
| Carbohydrate         | 63g                    |               |
| (of which Sugars)    | 48g                    |               |
| Fibre                |                        |               |
| Protein              | 6g                     |               |
| Sodium               |                        |               |
| Salt                 | 0.3g                   |               |
| Salt Equivalent      |                        |               |

### Product Description

Brand: Hershey's  
EAN: 753854500140  
White Chocolate Flavour Candy with Cookie Bits

### Storage & Usage

Storage: Ambient

Storage Type: To keep this product in perfect condition, store in a cool and dry place (13°C-18°C) and consume before the date given.

### Manufacturer Address

Questions or comments?  
[www.askhershey.com](http://www.askhershey.com)  
Euro Food Brands Ltd,  
Kimbell Mews,  
Boughton,  
Northampton,  
NN2 8XB,  
UK.